Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Shenzhen International Holdings Limited 深圳國際控股有限公司

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 00152)

SUSPENSION OF TRADING

At the request of Shenzhen International Holdings Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited will be suspended from 9:30 a.m. on 12 November 2010 pending the release of an announcement which is or may be price sensitive in nature.

By Order of the Board

Shenzhen International Holdings Limited

Guo Yuan

Chairman

Hong Kong, 12 November 2010

As at the date of this announcement, the Board consists of Messrs. Guo Yuan, Li Jing Qi, Liu Jun and Yang Hai as executive directors, Messrs. To Chi Keung, Simon and Wang Dao Hai as non-executive directors and Messrs. Leung Ming Yuen, Simon, Ding Xun and Nip Yun Wing as independent non-executive directors.